OP \$915.00 2983247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lee Procurement Solutions Co.		03/31/2014	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2983247	ALBANY DEMOCRAT-HERALD
Registration Number:	2995157	BEATRICE DAILY SUN
Registration Number:	3003817	BILLINGS GAZETTE
Registration Number:	1807513	CLASSIC IMAGES
Registration Number:	2297511	CLASSIC IMAGES
Registration Number:	3049194	COLUMBUS TELEGRAM
Registration Number:	3049193	CORVALLIS GAZETTE-TIMES
Registration Number:	2133570	FILMS OF THE GOLDEN AGE
Registration Number:	3957298	FILMS OF THE GOLDEN AGE
Registration Number:	3015260	FREMONT TRIBUNE
Registration Number:	3040312	GLOBE GAZETTE
Registration Number:	2133569	HOLLYWORDS
Registration Number:	3027216	INDEPENDENT RECORD
Registration Number:	1399378	IOWA FARMER TODAY
Registration Number:	3013050	LA CROSSE TRIBUNE
Registration Number:	2269096	MIDWEST MESSENGER
Registration Number:	3017463	MISSOULIAN
Registration Number:	1972527	MONTANA MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	3057253	MUSCATINE JOURNAL
		TRÂDEMARK

900284829 REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0404

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2930855	QUAD-CITY TIMES
Registration Number:	3023436	RAVALLI REPUBLIC
Registration Number:	3010699	SIOUX CITY JOURNAL
Registration Number:	3034528	THE BISMARCK TRIBUNE
Registration Number:	3049359	THE CHIPPEWA HERALD
Registration Number:	2936435	THE JOURNAL TIMES
Registration Number:	2946203	THE MONTANA STANDARD
Registration Number:	3026856	THE POST-STAR
Registration Number:	3044734	THE SOUTHERN ILLINOISAN
Registration Number:	2967026	THE TIMES AND DEMOCRAT
Registration Number:	2970506	THE TIMES-NEWS
Registration Number:	2184916	TIDY RAK
Registration Number:	3049358	TIMES-COURIER
Registration Number:	2040735	TRI-STATE NEIGHBOR
Registration Number:	3053430	WINONA DAILY NEWS
Registration Number:	2086288	WINONANET
Registration Number:	2249727	WORK FOR YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5633241616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (563) 324-3246

Email: USPTOmail@I-wlaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANE & WATERMAN LLP
Address Line 1: 220 N. Main Street, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Davenport, IOWA 52801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2366-BOND SIDE GRANT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April A. Price
SIGNATURE:	/APRIL A. PRICE/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=26-Lee Procurement Solutions Trademark Grant Executed 3_31 (2)#page1.tif source=26-Lee Procurement Solutions Trademark Grant Executed 3_31 (2)#page2.tif source=26-Lee Procurement Solutions Trademark Grant Executed 3_31 (2)#page3.tif source=26-Lee Procurement Solutions Trademark Grant Executed 3_31 (2)#page4.tif source=26-Lee Procurement Solutions Trademark Grant Executed 3_31 (2)#page5.tif source=26-Lee Procurement Solutions Trademark Grant Executed 3_31 (2)#page6.tif source=26-Lee Procurement Solutions Trademark Grant Executed 3_31 (2)#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0405

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LEE PROCUREMENT SOLUTIONS CO., an Iowa corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 201 N. Harrison Street, Suite 600, Davenport, Iowa 52801, hereby grants to DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005 (the "Grantee"), for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, a continuing security interest in the Grantor's Collateral, including all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Marks including but not limited to those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and (ii) all Proceeds and products of, and all accessions to, substitutions and replacements for, and rents, profits and products of the Marks. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below.

Grantor authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Grant.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of March 31, 2014 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date, and receipt of a written request, the Grantee shall release the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

This Agreement and the rights and obligation of the parties hereunder shall be construed in accordance with and be governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 31st day of March, 2014.

LEE PROCUREMENT SOLUTIONS CO., Grantor

Bv:

Name: C. D. Waterman III

Title: Secretary

STATE OF IOWA)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF SCOTT)

On this day of March, 2014, before me personally came C. D. Waterman III who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Secretary of Lee Procurement Solutions Co., that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

RIAN D. WATERMAN
Commission Number 760957
My Commission Expires
November 24, 2015

Notary Public

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

By: Deutsche Bank, National Trust Company

By:

Name: Title: ROBERT S. PESCHLER VICE PRESIDENT

3y: ____

Name: Title: Wanda Camacho Vice President

REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0409

STATE OF NOW JOSSEY) SS:

On the 31st day of March in the year 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Robert S. Peschler and Wanda Camacho personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public [affix stamp]

ANNIE V. JAGHATSPANYAN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2421080 My Commission Expires 5/21/2017

REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0410

SCHEDULE A

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Registration No.
Lee Procurement Solutions Co.	Albany Democrat-Herald	8/9/2005	2983247
	Beatrice Daily Sun	9/13/2005	2995157
	Billings Gazette	10/4/2005	3003817
	Classic Images	11/30/1993	1807513
	Classic Images	12/7/1999	2297511
	Columbus Telegram	1/24/2006	3049194
	Corvallis Gazette-Times	1/24/2006	3049193
	Films of the Golden Age	1/27/1998	2133570
	Films of the Golden Age	5/10/2011	3957298
	Fremont Tribune	11/15/2005	3015260
	Globe Gazette	1/10/2006	3040312
	Hollywords	1/27/1998	2133569
	Independent Record	12/13/2005	3027216
	Iowa Farmer Today	7/1/1986	1399378
	La Crosse Tribune	11/8/2005	3013050
	Midwest Messenger	8/10/1999	2269096
	Missoulian	11/22/2005	3017463
	Montana Magazine	5/7/1996	1972527
	Muscatine Journal	2/7/2006	3057253
	Quad-City Times	3/8/2005	2930855
	Ravalli Republic	12/6/2005	3023436
	Sioux City Journal	11/1/2005	3010699
	The Bismarck Tribune	12/27/2005	3034528
	The Chippewa Herald	1/24/2006	3049359
	The Journal Times	3/29/2005	2936435
	The Montana Standard	5/3/2005	2946203
	The Post-Star	12/13/2005	3026856

TRADEMARK REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0411

The Southern Illinoisan	1/17/2006	3044734
The Times and Democrat	7/12/2005	2967026
The Times-News	7/19/2005	2970506
Tidy Rak	8/25/1998	2184916
Times-Courier	1/24/2006	3049358
Tri-State Neighbor	2/25/1997	2040735
Winona Daily News	1/31/2006	3053430
Winonanet	8/5/1997	2086288
Work For You	6/1/1999	2249727

RECORDED: 04/01/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0412